## Town of Perdido Beach Special Council Meeting 9212 Co. Rd 97-Perdido Beach, AL. 36530 October 7, 2010

## Waiver of Notice

"We, the undersigned members of the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, hereby waive notice of the calling of a special meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach for the purpose of:

(1) Approving the agreement with the Baldwin County Commission for placement of Town Sign to be located at the intersection of Leiterman Rd and County Rd 97, and other such business that may be brought before the Council and do consent that said meeting for above stated purposes be held at the Town Hall in the Town of Perdido Beach, Alabama, at 6:00 o'clock PM on the 7<sup>th</sup>. day of October, 2010.

Patricia Larsen Patry W. Parker Pondel Z Venndo

The Town Council of the Town of Perdido Beach held a "Special Meeting" on October 7, 2010 at Town Hall. Mayor Parker called the Meeting to order at 6:00 PM.

The purpose of the "Special Meeting" was to approve the agreement with the Baldwin County Commission for placement of Town sign at intersection of Leiterman Rd and County Rd 97.

Councilmembers Present: Councilmember Larsen, Councilmember Kaiser, Councilmember Kelley, Councilmember Resmondo and Councilmember Thompson. Also Present-Ms. Sheila Stone-Town Attorney and Mrs. Lynn Thompson-Town Clerk.

Motion by Councilmember Thompson, seconded by Councilmember Kaiser to approve the Agreement. All in favor-motion carried.

Motion by Councilmember Kaiser, seconded by Councilmember Resmondo to adjourn, all in favor. The Meeting adjourned at 6:12 PM.

Patsy W. Parker, Mayor

Lynn Thompson, Town Clerk

ATTEST: